Agenda Item #: 3-C-5

PALM BEACH COUNTY
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY
Meeting Date: July 10, 2007 [x] Consent [ 1] Regular
[1] Workshop []1] Public Hearing
Department:
Submitted By: Engineering & Public Works
Submitted For: Roadway Production Division

Project No.: 2003504B
I. EXECUTIVE BRIEF
Motion and Title: Staff recommends motion to approve:

A $1,073,440.70 Contract with Rosso Paving & Drainage, Inc., the lowest responsive,
responsible bidder, for the construction of Yamato Road from west of Cain Boulevard to west of
S.R. 7 (Project).

Summary:

This Contract will provide all the work necessary to construct the Project. The Small Business
Enterprise (SBE) goal for the Project is 15% overall. The SBE participation committed for the
Project by Ranger Construction South, the low bidder, is 0.00% overall and does not meet the
SBE requirement for this project. The second low bidder, Rosso Paving & Drainage, Inc., has
met the SBE requirement (52%) for this project and their bid falls within the limit for ranking of
responsive bidder consideration ($64,675.15 more than the Ranger bid).

District: 5 (MRE)
Background and Justification:

Bids were received by the Board of County Commissioners on May 8, 2007, and the Office of
Small Business Assistance issued its SBE evaluation on May 22, 2007.

Attachments:

1. Location Sketch

2. Contracts (3)

3. Contract Pages C-1 and C2
4. SBE Evaluation Letter

5. Bid Tabulation

Recommended by:

Division Director Date

Approved By: ,A . J . A/M A f)/ / Z/ 07}
ate

(f’ounty Engineer
FAROADWAY\AIS\200312003504B-A1S. doc



Il. FISCAL IMPACT ANALYSIS

A. Five Year Summary of Fiscal Impact:

Fiscal Years 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011
Capital Expenditures $1,523.649  -0- -0- -0- -0-
Operating Costs -0- -0- -0- -0- -0-
External Revenues - -0- -0- -0- -0- -0-
Program Income (County) -0- -0- -0- -0- -0-
In-Kind Match (County) -0- -0- -0- -0- -0-
NET FISCAL IMPACT $1,523,649 _ -0- -0- -0- -0-
# ADDITIONAL FTE
POSITIONS (Cumulative)
Is item Included in Current Budget? Yes X No__.
Budget Acct No.: Fund_ 3505 Dept. 361 Unit 1145 Object 6551 .

Program

B. Recommended Sources of Funds/Summary of Fiscal Impact:
Road Impact Fee Fund - Zone 5
Yamato Road/W of Cain Blvd to W of SR 7

Construction Contract $1,073,440.70
Contingency $ 322,032.30
Testing Lab $ 10,000.00
Traffic Signalization, Striping, etc 3 44,500.00
Staff Costs-Roadway 5 22,000.00

-Eng Services $ 11,000.00

-Const Coord $ 43,000.00

~-Traffic $ 1,000.00
Project Cost 4 _ $1,526,973.00
Water Utilities Funding 4on\n2i|woole=hd <5 3,324.00>
Eng Fiscal Impact-Road Program Funding $1,523,649.00

C. Departmental Fiscal Review: _. @*\b/ QD—’V"Q lalsy

lll. REVIEW COMMENTS

A. OFMB Fiscal and/or Contract Dev. and Control Comments:

%W@w( Lipog . 04'*' 4 Méjﬁ/d?

d Control
L QUUEn g
N

W This Contract complies with our
B. Approved as“to Form contract review requirements,
and Legal Suffigiency:

C. Other Department Review:

Department Director

This summary is not to be used as a basis for payment.

_ 2
\WPAgendaPage2\Agnpgtwo2007\000294.doc



BEGIN PROVECT

ATTACHMENT #1

PROJECT LOCATION

PROJECT #2003504B
YAMATO ROAD .
W. OF CAIN BOULEVARD TO W. OF S.R. 7

END PROJECT

a |5
s 1
: CLINT.
w GREENBRIAR i
i i T T 5 L} .
- fix - e :
E o 5 - B = el 2 u |nl@:'j«= B= (P
; : i . VHELAND |, VILA
o e Pl 0GA ¢ : BOGA . GARDENS PRWY "~ oFHD
T CHAS W : @ : ‘ ; Efer
; ; & ‘
e ATl S =
E T . )
% YD = GADLE ~  AFFIRNED -
; g [=1s] || 3R \_8 a9 A S
E R ' ' £ = 1781] °@
B HVEN 1o ENCHANTED S SrenliEDiA_PONTE
! | wuortd CRYSTA 3 = : = '
Bk " wy %R@}. Nﬁ G
L 861, NG - ~=1
g, LT Gt
uwl &l A 5 Ha
’ 5
B\ 28 % LT BB 5
‘ s o lskE
= * T
(=1 =T @ n
F = . —
L o E w g
- o < 0 2
walpLe _ & L :
58 é A sy CHMOND >
NEETTS g | le S
r'13 15 e T3 - i g : .
: “TANCAG TER
e |0 WE . ¢
2 A . g
3 PE T o ‘ FE ¥
s £ o Yl s ien- :
> Bl - AR
=]
: g0
W 3 “RIMBERLY
2 ] L .
. o NTA .
¢ we) 11 [ioE Lan e LG B
] A
> 518 wion V5> NEPTUNES~CHATEWO

LOCATION SKETCH



STATE OF FLORIDA )

) 8%
CQUNTY OF PAIM BEACH )

 This Contract, ‘made this

between PAIM BEACH COUNTY, &

- called the party of the fi
Beach, Florida, and (his) (
(hereinafter called the part;

WITNESSETH: The party
part, for the consideration
expense to do all the woz
machinery, tools, apparatus
compensation taxes incurre
transportation for the compl

YAMATO ROAD

CONTRACT

day of , A.D. 2007, by and
Political Subdivision of the State of Florida, (hereinafter
rst part), and ROSSO PAVING & DRAINAGE, INC. of West Palm
its) "(their) heirs, executors, administrators and assigns,
y of the second part):

of the sgecond part agrees with the said party of the first
herein mentioned at his, its or their own proper cost and
%k and furnish all necessary labor, materials, edquipment,
3, services, state workmen's compensation and umemployment
:d in the performance of the contract, and means of
ete construction of: ‘

W. OF CAIN BOULEVARD TO W. O

F S.R. 7

PAIM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA -

PROJECT NO. 2003504B

IN THE AMOUNT OF:
ONE MILLION, SEVENTY THREE 'D

HOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED FORTY DOLLARS & 70/100

31,073,440.70
(IN FIGURES)

in Palm Beach County, Flori
Contract Documents therefors
of this Agreement as complet
of the first part, or its dy

The said party of the secon
to commence the work with
days of the date set forth {
of all work under this contx
Eixing this period upon the
Proceed". After commencemse
completion, to the satisfact
time limit. It is understo
is the essence of the contrz

ract shall be one hundred fifty (150) calendar days.

nt of the work,
tion of the Engineer, and shall be fully completed within the
od and agreed that the time limit for completion of said work
ot and should the contractor fail to complete the work within

{IN WORDS)

ia, in the mammer and to the full extent as set forth in the

and the Contract Documents relative thereto, are made a part

rely as if set forth herein, tc the satisfaction of the party

1y authorized representative.

d part further agrees for the consideration herein mentioned
adequate forces and equipment within fourteen (14)

calendar
The time limit for the completicon
The date
calendar shall be established and stated in the "Notice to
it shall be properly dispatched toward

n the "Notice to Proceed".

the time limit, it is agreed that for such calendar day that any work provided for in

=

these Contract Documents s
including any official ext
contained schedules shall by
but as liquidated {(in accon
and added expense for supery

hall remain -incomplete after the time limit has expired,
ensicn of the time limit; the sum per day given in the

e deducted from monies due the Contractor, not as a penalty,
dance with Section 8-10.2 of the General Provisions) damages
rigion. '

C-1




'I’he Contractor shall take into account all. contJ_ngent work which has to be done by
other parties arising from any cause whatsoever, and shall not plead his want of
Jnowledge of such ccmt:mgent work as an excuse for delay. in his work, or for its non-.
performance.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the parties have caused this Contract to be executed and sealed
the day and year first written above.. ' :

r

ATTEST:
SHARON"R. BOCK, : PAIM BEACH COUNTY, FLORITA, a K
Clerk & Comptroller . Political Subdivision of the State of Florida
: ' ' - BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
By: , ' L By:
Deputy Clerk ' : Addie L. Greene, Chairperson

. By @»NL” 4
APPROVED AS TO FORM | AVDROVED AS TO TERMS
AND LEGAI. SUFFICIENCY ‘ AND CONDITIONS

' ROSSD %\/ma o bmmg\(gg!:fnc .

/ (Corporal:
| 'hﬁ"(‘*ﬁ’.?ﬂ_ C‘% al a__ mff d O corpo:r:atlon
thes‘s name printed) K state of ﬁ;ﬂi\ratlon) e,
(witness signature) = S _(sidgature)
Lor Ginh - l\){lm M - #
(witness name printed) (print pignatory’s name} 4/, ﬁ‘ﬁ

C Its CP(‘f?ﬁtAPh"L_

{print title)

(dat_e of execution)

(Corporate Seal)

Cc-2



_ Offi.ce of.
Small Business Assistance

50 South Military Trail, Suite 209
West Palm Beach, FL 33415
(561) 616-6840
Fax: (561) 616-6850

www.pbcgov.com

Palm Beach County
Board of County
Commissioners

Addie L. G;eene, Chairperson
Jelf Koons, Vice Chair
Karen T. Marcus
Warren H. Newell
Mary McCarty

Burt Aaronson

Jess R. Santamaria

County Administrator

Robert Weisman

“An Egriat Opportunity
Afffrmative Action Employer”

@ piinted on recycled paper

DATE :

TO:

May 22, 2007

David Young, P.E.,

Special Projects Manager

‘Roadway Production Divi

THROUGH :

FROM:

SUBJECT:

Allen Gray, Manager

51
Office of Small Busines sfé%éﬁzz—

Tanoy Williams, Compliance Specialist II -

Compliance Review on Progect No.2003504B
Yamato Road W. of Cain Boulevard to W. of 8.R.7

The following is a Compliance Review of SBE participation

on the abo

ve-mentioned project.

Low Bidder: 'Ranger Construction South
Bid Opening: May 8, 2007

Bid Amount: - $1,007,431.75

Goal: 15% Overall

Goal Achieved: 0.00%

SBE Participation:

None provided 50.00 0.00%

2™ Low Bidder:

Phone:

Bid Amount:

Goal:
Geoal Achie

*Rosso Paving & Drainage, Inc.
350 Martin Lane

* West Palm Beach, FL 33413
561-688-0288
51,073,440.70
15% Overall

ved 51.99%

SBE Participation:

Rosso Pavil

*Contracto

3 Low Bidder:

Phone:

ng $558,189.16 51.99%

r is a certified SBE with Palm Beach County.

Community Asphalt Corporation
7725 Hooper Road

West ‘Palm Beach, FL 33411
Palmetto, FL 34221
561-790-6467



(BL)
(BL)

Bid Amount: $1,138,115.85

Goal: 15% Qverall

Goal Achieved: 15.04%

SBE Participation:

All Phase $ 54,832.50 4.81%

0.C. Unlimted $116,344.00 10.22%
$171,176.50 15.04%

EVALUATION

The Low Bidder, Ranger Construction South, has not met the

SBE requirement for this project.

The Second Low Bidder, Rosso Paving & Drainage, Inc., has

met the SBE requirement for this project and their bid

falls within the 'limit for ranking of responsive bidder

consideration.

c: Verdenia Baker, Deputy County Administrator

Hazel Oxendine, Director - OSBA
Tammy Fields, Assistant County Attorney

! Did not provide schedule 1 or 2, therefore, the SBE participation
was listed as 0.00%



FARQADWAY\PRO\2003\2003504B\FinalBIOTAB_030807.xIs

10f4

Sf INAWHDVILV

R : s”lr#wfﬂ‘f;ﬁ
RANGER CONSTRUCTION - ROSSO PAVING & DRAINAGE
SOUTH ‘ INC. ? COMMUNITY ASPHALT CORF. AVERAGE
ITEM QTY UNITS UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICGE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE
ROADWAY ITEMS
1 |MOBILIZATION _ 1 LS $82,106.00 $82,106.00 $73,000.00 $73,000.00 $109,000.00 $108,000.00 ' $88,035.33
2 IMAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC ( INCL. PEDESTRIAN M.O.T. ) 1 LS $58,925.00 $58,925.00 $36,000.00 | . '$36.000.00 $87,300.00 $87,300.00 $60,741.67
3 |TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL PLANS (TTCP) (SEE G.P.'s) 1 LS $48,555.00 $48,555.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $2,725.00 $2,725.00 $17,593.33
4 [CLEARING AND GRUBBING 1 LS $12,285.00 $12,285.00 $62,240.00 $62,240.00 $130,000.C0 $130,000.00 $68,175.00
5 [NPDES COMPLIANCE (SEE SP'S) 1 LS $11,214.00 $11,214.00 | $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $9,225.00 $9,225.00 $8,479.67
6 |REGULAR EXCAVATION 2,119 cY $9.00 $19,071.00 $16.00 $33,904.00 $25.00 $52,975.00 $16.67
7 |EMBANKMENT ( COMPACTED IN PLACE ) 74 CY $15.50 | . $1,147.00 $16.00 $1,184.00 $55.00 $4,070.00 $28.83
8 (12" COMPACTED SUBGRADE (COMPACTED IN PLACE) 5,651 SY $2.70 $15,257.70 . $3.75 $21,191.25 $4.00 $22,604.00 $3.48
g |TYPE S ASPHALTIC CONCRETE (OVERBUILD) {AVG. 7") 950 ™ $210.00 $199,500.00 $153.00 $145,350.00 $126.00 $118,700.00 $163.00
10 |[BASEROCK (TRIPLE COARSE)(LBR 100)(13.5") .5,084 | 8Y $23.50 $119,474.00. $32.40- $164,721.60 $26.00 $132,184.00 -$27.30
11 |TYPE S-1 ASPHALTIC CONCRETE (1.5") 4,836 SY $9.55 $46,183.80 $11.50 $55,614.00 $12.00 $58,032.00 $11.02
12 |TYPE S-lIt ASPHALTIC CONCRETE ( 1.0") 22,115 | 8Y $4.55 $100,623.25 $7.25 $160,333.75 $6.30 $139,324.50 $6.03
13 |MILL EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT (1.0" AVG.) 16,101 sY $2.00 $32,202.00 $2.75 $44277.75 $2.25 - $36,227.25 $2.33
.14 |ADJUST VALVE BOX (INCL. CONCRETE COLLAR } 4 EA $831.00 $3,324.00 $500.00 $2,000.00 $525.00 $2,100.00 $618.67
15 [STORM SEWER PUMPING (EXIST.) (24" OR LESS) {SEE SP'S} 2,726 LF $1040 $28,350.40 $10.00 $27,260.00 -$10.50 . $28,623.00 $10.30
16 |STORM SEWER PUMPING (EXIST.) (> 24" TO 48") (SEE SP'S) 2094 LF $12.50 $3,675.00 $12.00 $3,528.00 $12.50 $3,675.00 '$12.33 |
17 |C.C.T.V. INSPECTION (SEE SP'S) 3,020 LF . $3.45 $10,418.00 $3.30 $9,966.00 $3.50 $1 0,570.00 $342
18 [CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER ( TYPE F) 1,871 LF $20.80 $38,916.80 $30.75 $57,5633.25 $23.80 $44,529.80 $25.12
19 |[ENGRAVING OF CURB FACE (SEE SF'S) 8 EA $293.00 $2.344.00 $300.00 $2,400.00 - $500.00 $4,000.00 $364.33
20 |CONC SIDEWALK (4" THICK ) 375 SY $76.70 $28,762.50 $41.00 $15,375.00 $42.50° $15,837.50 $53.40
21 ITRAFFIC SEPARATOR (TYPE 1V) (8.5' WIDE) 756 LF $70.50 $53,298.00 $62.00 |- $46,872.00 $59.30 | $44.,830.80 $58.33
22 |SODDING, : 5,646 8y $3.15 $17,784.90 $6.50 $36,599.00 $5.50 $31,053.00 $22.98
23 |CHANGEABLE (VARIABLE) MESSAGE SIGN (NON-MOT) - 50 ED $25.40 $1,270.00 $25.00 $1,250.00 $20.00 $1,450.00 $18.63
24 ITRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICERS (NON-MOT) 75 HR $61.70 $4,627.50 $55.00 $4,125.00 $46.00 $3,450.00 $48.57
25 |SFWMD PERMIT CERTIFICATICN (SEE SP'S) 1 LS $173.00 -$173.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $1,560.00 $1,560.00 $1,739.67
26 |[RECORD DRAWINGS ( SEE SP'S) 1 LS $18,133.00 $18,133.00 $6,600.00 $6,600.00 $2,200.00 $2,200.00 $8,764.33 |
REGULAR ROADWAY _ITEM TOTAL $957.621.85 $1,022,924.60 $1,097,345.85 |




FARCADWAY\PRO\Z00312003504B\Fina\BIDTAB_050807 Xls

i e,

T Y "

,v,p*@vwvvﬁ, vp-ﬂwv CAA
R e SR

: AN % Bt

Fa’&Qg‘P. d"a“a"a’o’a"a’h’o“ % #f‘ﬁ‘&.t‘é‘b 2 «tdp “i $¢‘
e b Ot 1!]01) R e row»vv,ﬁv»tvv*‘p
‘”J‘ "#“" A w’s‘»"@"“v" S B E AR SR 30.9‘ fofeiie

SRR P A A T AT AT A AN
"'i‘ﬁﬁbtf fﬂdf'&&b.?&#@90&)#&#4‘}?*5‘@1&"&6& Jf‘ "'J‘

* 609

| RANGER CS(())IE%'I;?UCTION - RQSSO ?AVINHSC% DRAINAGE, COMMUNITY ASPHALT CORP. AVERAGE
ITEM QTY UNITS UNITPRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE
CONTINGENCY PAY ITEMS
27 ISTORM SEWER CLEANING (EXIST.) (24" OR LESS ) (SEE §P'S) 2726 | LF $9.85 $26,851.10 $9.35 $25,488.10 $10.00 $27,260.00 $9.73
28 |STORM SEWER CLEANING (EXIST.) (> 24" TQ 48") {SEE SP'S) 294 LF $12.20 $3,586.80. $12.00 $3,528.00 $15.00 $4,410.00 $13.07
' 29 |SUPPORT & PROTECT UNDERGROUND 100 LF $30.80 $3,080.00 $20.00 $2,000.00 $29.00 $2,900.00 $26.80
30 |{SODDING, FLORATAM 500 sy $17.40 $8,700.00 $10.00 $5,000.00 ~ $6:00 $3,000.00 $11.13
31 |TREE SPADE UNITS (TSU) (SEE SP'S) 4 EA $1,438.00 $5,752.00 $3,500.00 $14,000.00 $500.00 $2,000.00 $1,812.67
32 |ADJUST TYPE C INLET TOP 1 EA $1,840.00 $1,840.00 $500.00 $500.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $1,180.00
- CONTINGECY ITEM TOTAL $49,809.90 $50,516.10 $40,770.00
: I TOTAL BID| $1,007,431.75 $1,073,440.70 $1,138,115.85

THE ITEMS AND QUANTITIES ABOVE, SHALL GOVERN OVER THE PLANS.

PAY ITEM FOOTNOTES IN CONSTRUCTION PLANS SHALL ALS0 BE INCLUDED IN [TEM UNIT PRICE.

PROVISIONS.

ACCORDANCE WITH THE GENERAL PROVISEONS (Section 102).

SAID WORK. PLANS WILL BE PROVIDED LATER

BASEROCK & ASPHALTIC CONCRETE ITEMS INCLUDE BITUMINOUS MATERIAL & TACK COAT AS REQUIRED.
CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR “TRENCH SAFETY COMPLIANCE" IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIAL

*|SODDING SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE GENERAL PROVISIONS OF THESE SPECIFICATIONS.

CHANGEABLE (VARIABLE) MESSAGE SIGN (NON-MOT) AND TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICERS (NON-MOT) IN

QUANTITIES FOR REVISION EAST OF LAKES AT BOCA RATON DRIVE ARE INCLUDED IN THE RELATED PAY lTEMS FOR

"+ Denotes corrected number;
Working days to complete {150 ) calender days.

Bids as read at epening May 8, 2007 (2PM)

All bids subject to OSBA SBE compliance and Board Approval.

Checked by: David Young, P.E., Special Projects Program Manager

Prepared by : Joseph M. Totino, Project Coordinator Il / Roadway Production

20of4




FAROADWAYPRO\2003\2003504B\FinaRBIDTAB_050807 xis

R I T SIS

P BuSah

. RO A
090'4’@;\1-‘%;“0 (S S A * ““A‘b"%-“”'a .‘9

s Sy S, ¢
,v,,v,, \g‘v,er v’vmop,w,v,ﬁ-,w‘t, bt i‘;b»%o-,w,v ek R ,9_,4;@“ iﬁr‘gﬂe‘ s;,hw‘te, a5 gaQ-G";'::"'*f‘(e g ,51‘%&,&,%%%& ’4»’# R el
X

R ot

HARDRIVES, INC.

ASPHALT CONSULTANTS INC

FLORIDA BLACKTOP, INC

SOARES DACOSTACS, LLC

ITEM QTY UNITS UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
ROADWAY ITEMS ' .
1 |MOBILIZATION 1 LS $130,000.00 $130,000.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $225,000.00 $225,000.00 $432,125.00 $432,125.00
2 |MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC ( INCL. PEDESTRIAN M.O.T. ) 1 LS $160,000.00 $160,000.00 | $75,625.00 $75,625.00 $125,000.00 $125,000.00 $150,000.00 $150,000.00
3 |TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL PLANS {TTCP) (SEE G.P.'s) 1 LS $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,250.00 $1,250.00 - §$10,000.00 $10,000.00 $12,500.00 $12,500.00
4 JCLEARING AND GRUBBING -1 LS $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $63,750.00 $63,750.00 . $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $75,000.00 $75,000.00 |-
5 INPDES COMPLIANCE (SEE SP'S) 1 LS $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $2,350.00 $2,350.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00
6 [REGULAR EXCAVATION . 2,119 CY $40.00 $84,760.00 $12.00 $25,428.00 $20.00 $42,380.00 |- $20.00 $42,380.00
7 |EMBANKMENT { COMPACTED IN PLACE ) 74 cY $40.00 - $2,960.00 $12.00 $888.00 $60.00 $30.00 $2,220.00
8 [12" COMPACTED SUBGRADE (COMPACTED IN PLACE) - 5,651 sY $5.00 $28,255.00 $10.00 -$56,510.00 $3.50 $19,778.50 $5.00 $28,255.00
g |TYPE S ASPHALTIC CONCRETE (OVERBUILD) (AVG. 7") 950 ™ £125.00 $118,750.00 $140.00 $133,000.00 $150.00 | - $142,500.00 $250.00 $237,500.00
10 |BASEROCK (TRIPLE COARSE)(LBR 100§(13.5") 5,084 SY $28.00 $142,352.00 $42.00 $213,528.00 $36.00 $183,024.00 $35.00 $177,940.00
11 |[TYPE $-1 ASPHALTIC CONCRETE {1.5") 4,836 Sy $11.00 $53,196.00 $11.00 $53,196.00 $12.50 $60,450.00 $12.00° $58,032.00
12 |TYPE 5-tl ASPHALTIC CONCRETE (1.0") 22,115 | 8Y $8.00 $175,920.00 $3.00 $176,920.00 $7.00 $154,805.00 $7.00 $154,805.00
13 |MILL EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT {1.0" AVG.} 16,101 SY $2.00 $32,202.00 $3.50 $56,353.50 $3.00 $48,303.00 $2.75 $44,277.75
14 |ADJUST VALVE BOX (INCL. CONCRETE GOLLAR ) 4 EA $200.00 $500.00 . $360.00 $1,440.00 $230.00 |. $920.00 $250.00 $1,000.00
15 |STORM SEWER PUMPING (EXIST.) ( 24" OR LESS) {SEE SP'S) 2,728 LF $4.00 $10,904.00 $14.00 $38,164.00 $9.50 $25,897.00 $12.00 $32,712.00
16 |STORM SEWER PUMPING (EXIST.) (> 24" TQ 48") (SEE SP'S) 294 LF $6.00 $1,764.00 - $17.00 $4,998.00 $23.00 $6,762.00 $17.50 $5,145.00
17 {C.C.T.V. INSPECTION (SEE SP'S) ) ) 3,020 LF $2.00 $6,040.00 $4.00 $12,080.00 $5.00 $15,100.00 $5.00 $15,100.00
18 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER ( TYPE F) 1,871 LF $22.00 $41,162.00 | $28.00 $52,388.00 $35.00 $65,485.00 -$32.00 $59,872.00
19 |ENGRAVING OF CURB FACE (SEE SP'S} . 8 EA $400.00 $3,200.00 $375.00 $3,000.00 $350.00 $2,800.00 $350.00 $2,800.00 |
20 [CONC SIDEWALK (4" THICK) 375 sY $46.00 $17,250.00 $47.00 $17.625.00 $91.00 $34,125.00 $45.00 $16,875.00
21 |TRAFFIC SEPARATOR (TYPE IV) (8.5' WIDE) ‘ 1 756 LF $45.00 $34,020.00 $75.00 $56,700.00 $65.00 $49,140.00 $100.00 $75,600.00
22 |SODDING, 5,646 SY $3.00 $16,938.00 $7.00 $39,522.00 $5.00 $28,230.00 $5.00 $28,230.00
23 |CHANGEABLE (VARIABLE)} MESSAGE SIGN (NON-MOT) 50 ED $25.00 $1,250.00 $35.00 $1,750.00 $45.00 $2,250.00 $35.00 $1,750.00
24 |TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICERS (NON-MOT) 75 HR $60.00 $4,500.00 $60.00 $4,500.00 $45.00 $3.375.00 $60.00 $4,500.00
25 [SFWMD PERMIT CERTIFICATION (SEE SP'S) 1 LS $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00
26 {RECORD DRAWINGS ( SEE SP'S) 1 LS $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $6,250.00 $6,250.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00
REGULAR ROADWAY ITEM TOTAL $1,119,723.00 $1,199,715.20 $1,695,118.75

3o0f4




XD

£ L3O N
‘9:9‘:9‘3’% : p:vﬁv:‘—_:& V“"‘Q:"Qow‘ ‘V‘W&O‘Odﬁgy
e e A s AT R T T

ey
SRR

SR aB Ry Q' RS
SRR

- HARDRIVES, INC.

ASPHALT CONSULTANTS INC

FLORIDA BLACKTOP, INC

SOARES DA COSTA C§,LLC

ITEM QTY UNITS UNITPRICE AMOUNTY UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT-
CONTINGENCY PAY ITEMS

27 |STORM SEWER CLEANING (EXIST.} (24" ORLESS }{SEESP'S). | 2,726 LF $12.00 $32,712.00 $12.00 $32,712.00 $9.50 $25,897.00 $10.50 $28,623.00
28 |STORM SEWER CLEANING (EXIST.) (> 24" TO 48") (SEE SP'S) 294 LF $15.00 $4,410.00 $15.00 $4,410.00 $23.00 $6,762.00 $17.00 $4,998.00
29 (SUPPORT & PROTECT UNDERGROUND 100 LF $20.00 © $2,000.00 $5.00 $500.00 | $15.00 $1,500.00 $16.00 $1,600.00
30 [SODDING, FLORATAM 500 sY © $5.00 $2,500.00° $9.00 $4,500.00 $7.50 $3,750.00 $6.00 -$3,000.00
31 TREE SPADE UNITS {TSU) (SEE SP'S) -4 EA . - $1,000.00 $4,000.00 $625.00 $2,500.00 $500.00 $2,000.00 $290.00 $1,160.00
32 |ADJUST TYPE C INLET TOP 1 EA $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $800.00 $800.00 $1.000.00 $1,000.00 $500.00 $500.00

CONTINGECY ITEM TOTAL $47,122.00 $45,422.00 $39,881.00

]

TOTAL BID

66,845.00

$1,245,137.50

$1,734,999.75 |

4of 4




